Diagnoses and ICD-9 Codes: Alphabetical

918.1
682
372
566
566
682.9
995.81
436
438
276.2
706.1
255.4
289.3
525.1
309.89
309.9
742.2
307.9
307.9
368.16
291.9
303.9
291.8
291.8
291.2
303
303
276.3
995.3
335.2
331
331
362.34
305.7
897

Abrasion -Corneal

Abscess

Abscess Conjunctiva

Abscess Corneal

Abscess Rectal

Abscess, Unspecified Site (Cellulitis)

Abuse, Adult

Accident Cerebrovascular, Acute (Less than 8 weeks after Occurrence)
Accident, Cerebrovascular, Chronic (Healed or Old)
Acidosis (Keto-Acidosis)

Acne

Addisonian Crisis (Adrenal Cortical Deficiency Hypoadrenalism)
Adenitis

Adentia (Loss of Teeth d\Due to Accident, Extraction or Periodontal Diease)
Adjustment Reaction to Late Life

Adjustment Reaction-Unspcified

Agenesis-Cerebral

Agitation

Agitation

Agnosia-Visual

Alcholick Psychosis

Alcholism (Addiction, Chronic Dependence)
Alcohol Withdrawal

Alcohol Withdrawal

Alcoholic Dementia

Alcoholism

Alcoholism

Alkalosis

Allergies, Cause Unspecifed (Reaction)

ALS (A;myothophic Lateral Sclerosis)

Alzheimers

Alzheimers Disease

Amaurosis Fugax

Amphetamine Abuse (Meth Abuse)

Amputation (Legs)



736.89
736.9
285.9
284.9
280
281
280.9
285.9
281.9
441.5
441.1
441.3
441.3
441.9
441
437.3
441.2
441.1
413.9
824.8
718.5
743.9
742.9
783
307.1
783
799
414.1
147.22
379.31
784.3
786.09
540.9
371.41
427.5
427.9

Amputation, Leg, Status Post (Above Knee, Below Knee)
Amputee, Site Unspecified (Acquired Deformity)
Anemia

Anemia Aplastic (Hypoplastic Bone Morrow)
Anemia Due to loss of Blood

Anemia Pernicious

Anemia, Iron Deficiency, Unspecified

Anemia, Unspecified (Normocytic, Not due to blood loss)
Anemia, Unspecified Deficiency (Macrocytic, Nutritional
Aneurysm Aortic, Ruptured

Aneurysm, Abdominal

Aneurysm, Abdonminal Ruptured

Aneurysm, Abdonminal, Ruptured

Aneurysm, Aortic

Aneurysm, Aortic, Dissecting

Aneurysm, Cerebral, Nonruptured

Aneurysm, Thoracic

Aneurysm, Thoracic, Ruptured

Angina pectoris, Unspecified

Ankle

Anklyosis of Joint

Anomaly of Eye

Anomaly, Brain

Anorexia (Not A-Nervosa)

Anorexia Nervosa

Anorexia Nervosa

Anoxia (Hypoxemia, Asphyxia)

Anurysm, Ventricular

Aortic Stenosis

Aphakia, Acquired

Aphasia

Apnea (Cheyne-Stokes, Wheezing)
Appendicitis, Acute

Arcus Senilis

Arrest, Cardiac

Arrhythmia



444
440
440.2
416
402.9
414
429.2
437
447.6
447.9
716.9
714
715.9
715.9
721.9
V52.0
V52.1
V43.7
789.5
933.1
507
493.9
428.1
367.2
781.3
331.89
334
518
110.4
564.8
596.4
427.31
331.9
782.2
377.1
299

Arterial Emoblism and Thrombosis

Arteriosclerosis

Arteriosclerosis, Lower Extremities (Arteriosclerotic Gangrene)
Arteriosclerosis, Pulmonary (Hypertension)
Arteriosclerotic Cardiovascular Diease, Hypertensive
Arteriosclerotic Heart Disease (ASHD)

Arteriosclerotic Heart Disease (Coronary Artery Disease)
ArterioscleroticCerebrovascular Disease (Cerebral Atherosclerosis)
Arteritis Unspecifed

Artery Disease Unspecifed

Artheritis (Inflammation, Joint)

Arthritis, Atrophic (Rheumatoid Arthritis)

Arthritis, Degenerative Joint Disease

Arthritis, Degenerative Joint Disease

Arthritis, Spine (Osteoarthritis Spondylosis)

Artificial Arm Fitting and Adjustment

Artificial Leg Fitting and Adjustment

Artificial Limb Status (Without need for Care)

Ascites

Aspiration (Axphyxia, Phlegm, Strangulation Food or Foreign Body)
Aspiration Pneumonia

Asthma

Asthma, Cardiac (Left Heart Failure)

Astigmatism

Ataxia (Dyskinesia, Muscular Coordination Disturbance)
Ataxia, Cerebral

Ataxia, Friedrichs

Atelectasis

Athlete's Foot

Atonic Colon

Atony, Bladder (Inertia)

Atrial Fibrillation

Atrophy, Cerebral (Degeneration)

Atrophy, Muscular

Atrophy, Optic Nerve

Autism



790.6 Azotemia

351 Bell's Palsy
V58.4 Biopsy Aftercare
188.9 Bladder

373 Blephaitis
369.4 Blindness, Legal
369.6 Blindness, Profound Impairment, One Eye

369.01 Blindness, Total

369.3 Blindness, Unqualifed Visual Loss, Both Eyes
426.1 Block, Atrioventricular

198.5 Bone Secondary

170.9 Bone, Primary

560.9 Bowel Obstruction

191.9 Brain, Primary

198.3 Brain, Secondary

174.9 Breast

466 Bronchitis

727.3 Bursitis

726.79 Bursitis, Ankle (Foot and Toe)
726.33 Bursitis, Elbow

726.5 Bursitis, Hip, Buttock

726.6 Bursitis, Knee

726.19 Bursitis, Shoulder

727.3 Bursitis, Unspecified

727.3 Bursitis, Wrist (Hand, Finger)
799.4 Cachexia

594.1 Calculus, Bladder

592 Calculus, Kidney (Staghorn) Kidney Stones
348.8 Calification, Cerebral

154.3 Cancer, Anus, Unspecified
188.9 Cancer, Bladder, Unspecified

170.9 Cancer, Bone, Primary
198.5 Cancer, Bone, Secondary
191.9 Cancer, Brain, Primary
198.3 Cancer, Brain, Secondary

174.9 Cancer, Breast, Female



175.9 Cancer, Breast, Male

180.9 Cancer, Cervix Uteri, Unspecified

153.9 Cancer, Colon, Large, Unspecified

154 Cancer, Colonwith Rectum

171.9 Cancer, Connective and other Soft Tissue
150.9 Cancer, Esophagus, Unspecified

201.9 Cancer, Hodgkin's Disease

152.9 Cancer, Intestine, Small, Unspecified
189 Cancer, Kidney, Primary

198 Cancer, Kidney, Secondary

161.9 Cancer, Larynx, Unspecified

208.9 Cancer, Leukemia

140.9 Cancer, Lip, Unspecified

197.7 Cancer, Liver Secondary

155.2 Cancer, Liver, primary

162.9 Cancer, Lung, primary

197 Cancer, Lung, Secondary

172.9 Cancer, Melanoma of Skin, Unspecified
145.9 Cancer, Mouth, Unspecified

183 Cancer, Ovary, Primary

198.6 Cancer, Ovary, Secondary

157.9 Cancer, Pancreas, Primary

196.9 Cancer, Pancreas, Secondary

233.4 Cancer, Prostate

173.9 Cancer, Skin, Neoplasm
151.9 Cancer, Stomach, Unspecified
141.9 Cancer, Tongue, Unspecified

179 Cancer, Uterus, Unspecified

119.9 Candidiasis (Moniliasis)

233.1 Carcinoma, In Situ, Of Cervix Uteri

199 Carcinomatosis

425.4 Cardiomyopathy

425.4 Cardiopulmonary Heart Disease Chronic (COR Pulmonale)

366.41 Cataract, Diabetic
366.1 Cataract, Senile, Unspecified
366.9 Cataracts, Unspecified



996.31
V53.6
V55.5
784
682.7
682.9
343.9
437.9
380.4
723.8
616
709.8
356.1
V66.2
V58.1
V66.2
576.1
575.1
575
574.2
574.1
574.2
733.92
758
758
571.5
571.2
749.2
754.7
793.1
558.9
558.1
785.51
758.59
154
V44.3

Catheter Malfunction, Urethral
Catheter, Indwelling (Urinary Device)
Catheter, Removal, Replacement
Ce[ja;goa (Face pain, Headache)
Cellulitis, Foot (Except Toe)

Cellulitis, Unspecified Site

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebrovascular Disease (Insufficiency)
Cerumen

Cervical Cord Syndrome

Cervicitis, Acute & Chronic

Chapped Lips

Charcot-Marie-Tooth Disease
Chemotherapy

Chemotherapy Aftercare (Maintenance)
Chemotherapy Convalescence
Cholangitis

Cholecystitis (Gall Bladder Disease)
Cholecystitis, Acute

Cholelithiasis (Gall Stones)
Cholelithiasis with Chronic Cholecystitis
Cholelithiasis Without Obsturction
Chondromalacia

Chromosomal Anomaly
Chromosomal Anomaly

Cirrhosis (No Alcohol)

Cirrhosis, Liver (Alcoholic-Laennec's)
Cleft Palate & Lip

Club Foot

Coin Lesion

Colitis

Colitis, Due to Radiation

Collapse, Cardivascular

Collapse, Circulatory

Colon

Colostomy



V55.3 Colostomy, Attention To
V44.3 Colostomy, Status (Presence OF)

780 Coma
833.1 Compression of Spine
724.9 Compression, Nerve Root

307.9 Compulsive Drinking of Water
307.51 Compulsive Eating

850.9 Concussion, Acute (Current)
759.9 Congenital Anomaly
746.9 Congenital Hear Disease

519.1 Congestion, Bronchial (Spasm)
464.11 Congestion, Trachea (Obstruction)

428 Congestive Heart Failure

428 Congestive Heart Failure (Cardiac Insfficeiency, RT Heart Ventricular Failure)
402.1 Congestive Heart Failure with Benign Hypertension

372.3 Conjunctivitis (Eye Infection)

564 Constipation

718.4 Contracture

718.43 Contracture of Forearm

718.45 Contracture of Hip Joint

718.4 Contracture of Joint

718.45 Contracture of Other Specified Sites
718.41 Contracture of Shoulder Joint
727.81 Contracture, Tendon

924.9 Contusions (Bruises)

496 COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease)
344.6 Cord Bladder

700 Corns & Callouses

414 Coronary Artery Disease

V45.1 Coronary Bypass

733.99 Costochondritis

786.2 Cough

729.82 Cramps, Muscle (Extremities)
V45.0 Crdic Pacemaker (Presence of)
555.9 Crohn'sDisease

435 CVA, Acute (Stroke)



438 CVA, Old (Stroke)

782.5 Cyanosis

623.8 Cyst, Vaginal

595 Cystitis (Bladder Infection)
595 Cystitis, Acute

595.2 Cystitis, Chronic, NOS
595.9 Cystitis, Unspecified
V44.5 Cystostomy

348.9 Damage, Cerebral (Brain)
571.9 Damage, Liver (Hepatic)
389.9 Deafness

799.3 Debility

797 Debility, Senile
569.9 Decompression, Bowel
707 Decubitus (Bedsore, Preasure Ulcer)

453.8 Deep Vain Thrombosis

266.2 Deficiency, B-Comples (B12, Folic Acid)

275.4 Deficiency, Disorder, Calcium (Hypercalcemia)
259.9 Deficiency, Estrogen

296.9 Deficiency, Nutritional

269.2 Deficiency, Vitamin

736.7 Deformities, Ankle & Foot

759.9 Deformities-Multiple Congenital

745.5 Deformity, Atrial (Congenital)

738.5 Deformity, Spine

362.5 Degeneration, Macular

336.8 Degeneration, Spinal Cord

569.9 Degenerative Changes of Bladder

733.9 Degenerative Changes, Bone & Cartilage (Lesion)
722.6 Degenerative disc disease

715.98 Degenerative Disease Knee

349.89 Degenerative Disease, Central Nervous System
429.1 Degenerative Disease, Heart (Myocardial)
276.5 Dehydration

291 Delirium - ETOH

293 Delirium - Medical Condition



290.11 Delirium - Pre-senile
290.3 Delirium - Senile

293 Delirium, Due to (Indicate Medical Condition)
294.1 Dementia - due to head ingury

294.1 Dementia - due to Parkinson's

294.1 Dementia - due to Picks's Disease

294.1 Dementia - Medical Condition
Dementia Alzheimer's Type, with Early Onset
291.1 Dementia Alzheimers's Type
294.1 Dementia Due to (Indicate other General Medical Condition)
290.1 Dementia Due to Creutzfeldt-Jakob Disease
294.8 Dementia NOS
291.2 Dementia, Alcohol Induced
Dementia, Alzheimer's Type, With Late Onset
290.4 Dementia, Multi-Infarct

290 Dementia, Senile
294 Dementia-due to HIV
521 Dental Caries (Problem)

304.9 Dependence, Drug
304.6 Dependence, Steroid

311 Depression

309 Depression - Situational (Brief)

296.2 Depression, Psychotic (Involutional Melancholia)
300.4 Depressive Neurosis (Reaction)

692.9 Dermatitis

361.9 Detachment of Retina

349.9 Deteriorating Neurologic Disease

250 Diabetes

253.5 Diabetes Insipidus

250 Diabetes Melitus

250.8 Diabetes Mellitus, with Specified Manifestations
250.9 Diabetes Mellitus, with Unspecified complications
250 Diabetes Mellitus, without Mention of Complication
250.9 Diabetes w/ complications

250 Diabetes w/o complications

V45.1 Dialysis



V45.1 Dialysis
564.5 Diarrhea

9.2 Diarrhea due to infective disease

564.5 Diarrhea, Functional

719.7 Difficulty Walking

459.9 Disease, Circulatory (Ischemia, Vascular Insufficiency)
729.9 Disease, Heart (Cardiac Decompensation)

719.95 Disease, Hip

573.9 Disease, Liver (Dysfunction)
394.9 Disease, Mitral Valve (Unspecifed)
703.9 Disease, Nalil

478.1 Disease, Nasal (Congestion, Dry Mucous Menbranes, Irritation)

577.9 Disease, Pancreas

478.29 Disease, Pharynx (Infection, Obstruction, Polyp, Spasm)

518.8 Disease, Pulmonary (Insufficiency, Lung Infection, Nodule)

593.9 Disease, Renal (Insufficiency, Mass, Nonfunctioning Kidney)

403.9 Disease, Renal, Hypertensive (Failure, Nephrosclerosis, Renal Vascular Insuff.)
336.9 Disease, Spinal Cord (Cord Compression, Lesion)

575.9 Disease, Unspecified, Gallbladder

447.1 Disease, Vascular, Obliterative (Insufficiency)

99.9 Disease, Veneral, Unspecified

805.1 Diskectomy
839.8 Dislocation , Neck

832 Dislocation, Elbow (Simple)
834 Dislocation, Finger (Simple)
385 Dislocation, Hip

386.5 Dislocation, Knee
831.04 Dislocation, Shoulder

833 Dislocation, Wrist
296.9 Disorder, Affective
312.9 Disorder, Behavior, Abnormal

596.8 Disorder, Bladder (Distention, Hemorrhage, Irritability, Spasm)
530.8 Disorder, Esophagus (Dilation, Hemorrhage, Presbyesophagus)
575.8 Disorder, Gallbaladder (Cholangiectasis, Nonfunctioning)

277.9 Disorder, Metabolsim
787.3 Distention, Abdominal (Flatulence, Gas)
527.7 Disturbance, Salivary Secretion (Hypersalivation, Hyposalivation)



784.5 Disturbance, Speech (Dysarthria, Dysphagia, Impairment)
562.1 Diverticulitis

562.11 Diverticulitis - Colon

530.6 Diverticulitis - Esophageal

562.01 Diverticulitis, Small Intestine

562.1 Diverticulosis, Colon

562 Diverticulosis, Small Intestine

596.3 Diverticulum, Bladder

780.4 Dizziness & Giddiness

753.3 Double Collecting System, Kidney

758 Downs Syndrome

758 Downs Syndrome (Mongolism)
304.9 Drug Addiction

292 Drug Dependence

332.1 Drug Induced Parkinson
E94.21 Drug Toxicity, Digoxin
E94.41 Drug Toxicity, Theophylline
292 Drug Withdrawal Syndrome
995.2 Drug, Adverse Effect
375.15 Dryness, Eye

532.4 Duodenal Ulcer

353.6 Duodenitis

728.6 Dupuytren's Contractive
259.4 Dwarfism

289.9 Dyscarasia, Blood

596.5 Dysfunction, Bladder

246.9 Dysfunction, Thyroid

625.3 Dysmenorrhea (Painful Menstration)
787.2 Dysphagia

787.2 Dysphasia

786.09 Dyspnea

359.1 Dystrophy - Muscular
788.1 Dysuria

307.5 Eating Disorder, Unspecified
459.89 Ecchymosis

374.1 Ectropion of Eyelid



348.5
782.3
514
457.1
514
782.3
995.2
813
276.9
415.1
434.1
492.8
742
201.2
585
424.9
615.1
785.6
558.9
871.3
345.8
345.9
345.1
345
784.7
659.9
207
530.1
530.1
150.9
530.3
992.5
378.42
333.9
33.9
802.8

Edema, Cerebral

Edema, Legs

Edema, Lungs

Edema, Lymphatic (Elephantiasis)
Edema, Pulmonary (Chest Congestion)
Edema, Skin and Tissue (Dropsy)

Effect, Adverse, of Drugs & Medications (Properly Administered)
Elbow

Electrolyte Imbalance

Embolism - Pulmonary (and/or Infarction)
Embolism _ Cerebral

Emphysema (Lung and Pulmonary)
Encephalocele

Encephalopathy Due to Alcohol

End Stage Renal Disease

Endocarditis

Endometritis, Chronic (Atrophic)
Enlargement, Lymph Gland (Swollen Glands)
Enteritis

Enucleation of Eye

Epilepsy

Epilepsy - Unspecified

Epilepsy -Convulsive

Epilepsy- Non-convulsive

Epistaxis

Erythema

Erythremia, Accute

Esophageal Reflux, Esophagitis
Esophagitis

Esophagus

Esophagus Stricture

Exhaustion, Heat

Exophoria

Extrapyramidal Symptom (Pyramidal Tract Involvement)
Extrapyramidal Symptoms

Face



403
783.4
428.9
799.1
586
821
780.6
780.6
427.31
427.41
610.1
729.1
515
565
565.1
596.2
569.81
599.1
734
796.4
825.2
829
824.8
818
810
V66.4
822
813.41
812.4
802
820.8
825.2
804
801
800
807.2

Fahrs Disease (Fahr-Volhard)
Failure to Thrive

Failure, Heart

Failure, Respiratory

Falure Renal (Shotdown, Uremia)
Femur

Fever

Fever Unknown Origin
Fibrillation, Atrail (Auricular)
Fibrillation, Ventricular
Fibrocystic Disease, Brest
Fibromyalgia

Fibrosis, Pulmonary

Fissure, Anal (Anus,Rectum)
Fistula - Rectum

Fistula, Bladder

Fistula, Intestinal (Fecal)
Fistula, Urinary Tract

Flat Foot

Fluctuating Blood Pressure
Foot

FRACTURE

Fracture - Ankle

Fracture - Arm

Fracture- Clavicle

Fracture- Convalescent (Aftercare, Any Site)
Fracture -Petella (Knee Cap)
Fracture, Colles (Wrist)
Fracture, Elbow

Fracture, Face Bones

Fracture, Femur Neck (Hip)
Fracture, Foot (Excluding Toes)
Fracture, Skull or Face with other bones
Fracture, Skull, Base

Fracture, Skull, Vault

Fracture, Sternum



825.22
813.82
805.9
805.8
821
823.81
816
813.8
815
825
812.2
802.2
825.25
733.1
808.8
813.81
813
807
811
803
823.8
826
806
805
814
788.4
334
564.9
536.8
536.9
785.4
250.7
707.8
535.5
535
535.3

Fracture, Tarsal, Navicular

Fracture, Ulna

Fracture, Vertebral Colum, Open

Fracture, Vertebral Column, Closed
Fracture-Femur, Unspecified (Thigh, Upper LeQ)
Fracture-Fibula

Fracture-Fingers

Fracture-Forearm

Fracture-Hand (Metacarpal)

Fracture-Heal

Fracture-Heumerus (Upper Arm)
Fracture-Jaw

Fracture-Metatarsal

Fracture-Pathological (Collapse, Vertebral)
Fracture-Pelvis

Fracture-Radius

Fracture-Radius and/or Ulna
Fracture-Ribs, Unspecified
Fracture-Scapula (Shoulder)
Fracture-Skull

Fracture-Tibia and/or Fibula

Fracture-Toe

Fracture-Vertebra w/ Cord Injury
Fracture-Vertebra w/o Cord Injury
Fracture-Wrist (Carpal)

Frequency, Urinary Micurition, Nocturia
Friedreichs Ataxia

Functional Bowel Syndrome

Functional Disorder, Specified, Stomach (Dysepsia, Indigestion, Spasm)
Functional Gl Syndrome (G.l. Distress, Hypotonic Bowel)
Gangrene

Gangrene-Diabetic

Gastric Ulcer

Gastritis

Gastritis, Acute

Gastritis, Alcholic



535.1 Gastritis, Chronic

535.5 Gastritis-Unspecified

558.9 Gastroenteritis (Colitis,Diarrhea, Enteritis, lleocolitis)
Va4.1 Gastrostomy

578.9 Gl Bleed-Gastro-Intestinal Hemorrhage
523 Gingivitis, Acute

523.1 Gingivitis, Chronic

365.9 Glaucoma

365.22 Glaucoma, Acute, Angle Closure
365.11 Glaucoma, Chronic, Simple

365.9 Glaucoma, Unspecified

529 Glossitis

240.9 Goiter, Unspecified (Thyromegaly)
98 Gonorrhea

274.9 Gout

686.1 Granuloma

611.1 Gynecomastia
784.9 Halitosis

780.1 Hallucinations

291.3 Hallucinations, Alcoholic
815 Hand

477.9 Hayfever (Allergic Rhinitis)
493 Hayfever with Asthma
959.1 Head Injury (NOS)

854 Head Injury, Intracranial
784 Headache

787.1 Heart Burn
429.9 Heart Disease
428.9 Heart Failure
705.1 Heat Rash

228 Hemangioma

578 Hematemesis (without ulcer)
852 Hematoma, Subarachnoid
852.2 Hematoma, Subdural

599.7 Hematuria
780.7 Hemiparesis



342.9
286
763.3
459
360.43
578.9
459
431
569.3
430
455.6
571
573.3
70.1
70.3
70.51
70.1
70.9
789.1
553.8
553
553.3
553.21
550.9
550.9
553.2
553.1
54.9
53.9
786.8
820.8
V43.5
V43.64
201
V60.5
V60.4

Hemiplegia-Unspecified

Hemophilia

Hemoptysis

Hemorrhage-(NOS)

Hemorrhage, Eye

Hemorrhage, Gastrointestinal (Gastric)
Hemorrhage, Internal
Hemorrhage-Cerebral
Hemorrhage-Rectal (Bleeding)
Hemorrhage-Subarachnoid (Rupture of Cerebral Aneurysm)
Hemorrhoids, Unspecified

Hepatic Disease-Liver

Hepatitis

Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B

Hepatitis C

Hepatitis-Infectious

Hepatitis-Viral

Hepatomegaly

Hernia, Abdominal

Hernia, Femoral

Hernia, Hiatal (Diaphragmatic)

Hernia, Incisional

Hernia, Inguinal (Scrotal)

Hernia, Inguinal, Nos (Direct, Indirect, Scrotal)
Hernia, Ventral (Abdominal Wall)
Hernia-Umbilical

Herpes Simplex

Herpes Zoster, Shingles

Hiccough

Hip

Hip Prosthesis

Hip Replacement

Hodgkins Disease

Housing, Holiday Relief Care

Housing, No Other Household Member Able to Render Care



812.2 Humerus, Upper Arm
737.9 Humpback (Hunchback)
333.4 Huntington’s Chorea
333.4 Huntington's Desease
603.9 Hydrocele

742.3 Hydrocephalus-Congenital

591 Hydronephrosis
275.4 Hypercalcemia, High Calcium
272 Hypercholesterolemia (Cholesterolemia)

372.71 Hyperemia of Conjunctiva
718.8 Hyperextension, Joint

276.7 Hyperkalemia, High Potassium
314.9 Hyperkinesia

276 Hyperlipdedemia

272.4 Hyperlipidemia (Lipoproteinemia)
276 Hypernatremia, High Sodium
367 Hyperopia

276 Hyperosmolality-High Sodium
276 Hyperosmolality-High Sodium
252 Hyperparathyroidism

267.7 Hyperpotassemia
273.8 Hyperproteinemia

404.9 Hypertension, Cardiovascular Renal
401.9 Hypertension, High Blood Pressure
401 Hypertension, Malignant

401.1 Hypertension-Benign (Neuropathic)
401 Hypertension-Essential

402.91 Hypertensive Heart Disease with Congestive Heart Failure

242.9 Hyperthyroid

242.9 Hyperthyroidism NOS

429.3 Hypertrophy, Cardiac (Cardiomegaly, Enlargement)

593.1 Hypertrophy, Kidney (Enlargement)

600 Hypertrophy, Prostatic (Benign, Enlargement, Hyperplasia, Obstruction)
790.6 Hyperuricemia

786.01 Hyperventilation

300.7 Hypochondria



251.2 Hypoglycemia

962.3 Hypoglycemia, Due to Insulin(Therapeutic Misadventure)
276.8 Hypokalemia, Low Potassium

276.1 Hyponatremia, Low Sodium

252.1 Hypoparathrodism

276.8 Hypopotassemia (Hypokalemia, Potassium Deficiency)
458 Hypotension, Orthostatic

458.9 Hypotension-Low Blood Pressure

244.9 Hypothyroid, Unspecified (Myxedema)

799 Hypoxia-Asphyxia

300.1 Hysteria

560.1 lleus, Parlytic

276.9 Imbalance, Electrolyte (Hypochloremia)

560.3 Impaction, Fecal

560.39 Impaction, Fecal (Mass, Obstruction)

787.6 Incontinence, Fecal (Anal)

625.6 Incontinence, Stress, Urinary (Female)

788.3 Incontinence, Urinary (Male Stress)

788.3 Incontinence, Urine

343.1 Infantile Hemiplegia

434.9 Infarction, Cerebral (Brain-See Occlusion, Cerebral)
41.9 Infection, Bacterial

611 Infection, Breast

41.4 Infection, Escherichia Coli Unspecified

360 Infection, Eye

117.9 Infection, Fungus

9 Infection, Gastrointestinal (Dysentery, Intestinal)
136.9 Infection, Generalized

686.6 Infection-Leg

411.8 Insufficiency, Coronary (Acute, Subacute)

418.8 Insufficiency, Coronary, Chronic (Chronic, Myocardial Infarction)
242 Insufficiency, Mitral

459.81 Insufficiency, Venous Peripheral (Stasis)
695.89 Intertrigo

364.3 Iritis

564.1 Irritable Bowel-Spastic Colon



388.8 Irritation, Ear
360.11 Irritation, Eye

624.8 Irritation, Labia

704.9 Irritation, Scalp

709.9 Irritation, Skin (Ankle, Dermatosis, Inner Thighs, Perineum)
459.9 Ischemia Vascular Insufficiency

435.9 Ischemia, Transient Cerebral Attack (Transient Cerebral Shotdown)
414.9 Ischemia-Cardiac

437.1 Ischemia-Cerebral

414.8 Ischemic Heart Diese-Cronic

782.4 Jaundice

802.3 Jaw

176.9 Kapasi's Sarcoma

701.4 Keloid

592 Kidney Stones

822 Knee

291.1 Korsakoffs

737.1 Kyphosis

386.3 Labyrinthitis

208.9 Leukemia

208.9 Leukemia

208 Leukemia -Acute

155.2 Liver, Primary

197.7 Liver, Secondary

724.2 Low Back Pain

724.2 Lumbago, Low Back Pain
162.9 Lung, Primary

197 Lung, Secondary

695.4 Lups Erythematosis

659.4 Lupus

202 Lymphoma-Nodular

202.8 Lymphoma-Non Hodgkin's
200.1 Lymphosarcoma

362.5 Macular Degeneration
V65.3 Maintenance of Adquate Nutrition

579.9 Malabsorption Syndrome
V62.4 Maladjustment, Social



780.7
569.6
263.9
263.9
751.4
296.8
789.3
383.9
383
383.1
V58.8
V63.1
172.9
172.9
172.9
372.55
578.1
386
192.1
781.6
322.2
306.52
626.2
319
319
317
318
627.2
195.1
742.1
346.9
394
300.14
340
340
785.2

Malaise and Fatigue-Lethargy
Malfunction, Colostomy (Abscess)
Malnutrition

Malnutrition (Protein-Calorie)
Malrotation, Colon (Intestine)
Manic Depressive Disorder

Mass, Abdominal (Pelvic)
Mastoiditis

Mastoiditis, Acute, with Complications
Mastoidits, Chronic

Medical Aftercare

Medical Services in Home Not Available
Melanoma

Melanoma, Malignant, Skin
Melanoma-Malignant-Skin
Melanosis, Ocular (Eye)

Melena, Occult Blood

Meniere's Disease (Syndrome)
Meningioma

Meningismus

Meningitis, Chronic

Menstrual Disorder (Psychogenic)
Menstruation, Profuse

Mental Retardation

Mental Retardation, Unspecified
Mental Retardation-Mild

Mental Retardation-Mod
Meopause (Hot Flash)

Meoplasm, Malignant, Axilla
Microcephaly

Migraine

Mitral Stenosis

Multiple Personality

Multiple Sclerosis

Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

Murmur, Cardiac (Heart)



728.9
728.2
362.5
359.1
729.1
358
203
410
410.9
412
410.9
429
347
460
472.2
787
154
189
195.2
154.2
188.9
170.9
198.5
1919.9
198.3
239.6
174.9
180.9
180.9
171.9
182
150.9
195.8
172.1
156
153.9

Muscle Weakness

Muscular Atrophy

Muscular Degeneration

Muscular Dystrophy

Myalgia (Sore Muscle)

Myasthenia Gravis

Myeloma-Multiple

Myocardial Infarct (acute Ml)

Myocardial Infarction (Heart Attack)
Myocardial Infarction, Healed (Old)
Myocardial Infarction-NOS

Myocarditis, Chronic

Narcolepsy

Nasopharyngitis, Acute (Common Cold, Coryza)
Nasopharyngitis, Chronic

Nausea & Vomiting

Neoplasm, Malignan, Colon

Neoplasm, Malignant Kidney (Wilm's Tumor)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Abdominal

Neoplasm, Malignant, Anal Canal

Neoplasm, Malignant, Bladder

Neoplasm, Malignant, Bone (Ewings Sarcoma)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Bone (Humeruse, Rib, Spine)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Brain

Neoplasm, Malignant, Brain

Neoplasm, Malignant, Brain (Tumer)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Breast

Neoplasm, Malignant, Cecum

Neoplasm, Malignant, Cervic

Neoplasm, Malignant, Connective Tissue
Neoplasm, Malignant, Endometrium
Neoplasm, Malignant, Esophagus

Neoplasm, Malignant, Extremity

Neoplasm, Malignant, Eyelid

Neoplasm, Malignant, Gallbladder
Neoplasm, Malignant, Large Intestine, NOS



161.9
140.9
155.2
197.7
195.5
197

142.9
192.9
195

183

157.9
142

178.4
158.9
140

185

154.1
142.9
173.9
152.9
170.2
151.9
186.9
193

141.9
162

179

190.9
162.9
223.3
217

227.3
239.6
199.1
583.9
581.9

Neoplasm, Malignant, Larynx

Neoplasm, Malignant, Lip

Neoplasm, Malignant, Liver

Neoplasm, Malignant, Liver

Neoplasm, Malignant, Lower Limb (Thigh)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Lung

Neoplasm, Malignant, Mouth

Neoplasm, Malignant, Nervous System
Neoplasm, Malignant, Nose

Neoplasm, Malignant, Ovaries

Neoplasm, Malignant, Pancreas
Neoplasm, Malignant, Parotid Gland
Neoplasm, Malignant, Penis

Neoplasm, Malignant, Peritoneum
Neoplasm, Malignant, Pharynx

Neoplasm, Malignant, Prostate

Neoplasm, Malignant, Rectum

Neoplasm, Malignant, Salivary Gland
Neoplasm, Malignant, Skin (Basal Cell)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Small Intestine
Neoplasm, Malignant, Spinal Column
Neoplasm, Malignant, Stomach (Part unspecified)
Neoplasm, Malignant, Testis

Neoplasm, Malignant, Thyroid

Neoplasm, Malignant, Tongue

Neoplasm, Malignant, Trachea

Neoplasm, Malignant, Uterus

Neoplasm, Malignant. Eye

Neoplasm, Malignat, Bronchus & Lung (oatcell)
Neoplasm-Benign, Bladder
Neoplasm-Benign, Breast
Neoplasm-Benign, Pituitary
Neoplasm-Brain Tumer

Neoplasm-CA (any site, primary and secondary)
Nephritis

Nephritis



306.4
799.2
729.2
698.3
237.7
344.61
355.9
356.9
300
300.9
216.9
780.8
799.9
478.5
241.9
269.9
278
300.3
564
576.2
574.21
560.9
478.79
496
433.1
V57.2
705.89
788.9
625.8
371
604.9
310.1
294.9
V54.9
786.2
458

Nervous Stomach

Nervousness (Restlessness)

Neuralgia (Neuritis)

Neurodermatitis

Neurofibromatosis

Neurogenic Bladder

Neuropathy (Mononeuritis)

Neuropathy, Peripheral

Neurosis-Anxiety (Reaction, State, Tension)
Neurotic Disorder (Emotional Upset, Psychoneurosis)
Nevus

Night Sweets

No know Diagnosis

Nodule Vocal Cord

Nodule, Thyroid

Nutritional Deficiency, Unspecified

Obesity

Obessive Compulsive Disorder

Obsitipation

Obstruction, Bile Duct

Obstruction, Gallbladder (with Calculus, Cholelithiasis)
Obstruction, Intestinal (Bowel)
Obstruction, Larynx

Obstructive Pulmonary Disease, Chronic
Occlusion, Carotid Artery

Occupational Therapy

Odor, Body

Odor, Urine

Odor, Vaginal

Opacity, corneal (Clouding Scar)

Orchitis (Epididymitis)

Organic Brain Syndrome (Chronic)

Organic Brain Syndrome , Psychotic
Orthopedic Aftercare (Fracture, Prosthesis)
Orthopnea

Orthostatic Hypotension



730.1
730.2
715.9
715
730.2
730
526.4
733
380.1
382.9
V45.0
V53.3
996.01
731
174
789
724.5
786.5
780.9
719.45
719.8
719.46
723.1
625.9
608.9
785.1
353
3439
335.23
157.9
196.9
577
577
577.1
344.9
344.4

Ostemyelitis, Chronic

Ostemyelitis, Unspecified
Osteoarthritis

Osteoarthrosis, (Osteoarthritis, Degenerative Joint Disease)
Osteomyelitis

Osteomyelitis, Acute

Osteomyelitis, Jaw

Osteoporosis (Demineralization of L.S. Spine)
Otitis Externa

Otitis Media

Pacemaker

Pacemaker Aftercare (Cardiac)
Pacemeker Malfunction

Paget's Disease, Bone (Bursitis, Spine)
Paget's Disease, Breast

Pain, Abdominal, Cause Undertermined (Epigastic Distress, Flank)
Pain, Back (Irritation)

Pain, Chest (Ribs)

Pain, Generalized

Pain, Hip

Pain, Joint

Pain, Knee

Pain, Neck

Pain, Suprapubic (Female)

Pain, Suprapubic (Male)

Palpitations

Palsy, Brachial Plexus

Palsy, Cerebral

Palsy, Pseudobulbar

Pancreas, Primary

Pancreas, Secondary

Pancreatitis

Pancreatitis, Acute

Pancreatitis, Chronic

Paralysis

Paralysis, Arm



94.1
354.9
478.3
344.3
344.9
332
560.1
297.1
344.1
332
301.6
754.81
808.8
694.4
694.4
540
420.9
423.8
567.9
523.9
356.9
443.9
567.8
567.9
V63.2
30.84
782.7
462
472.1
451.2
451.9
451.2
V57.1
729.5
278.8
685.1

Paralysis, Generalized

Paralysis, Hand

Paralysis, Larynx

Paralysis, Leg

Paralysis, Unspecified

Paralysis-Agitans (Parkinsonism)

Paralytic lleus

Paranoia, Chronic

Paraplegia

Parkinson’s Disease

Passive Dependent Personality

Pectus Excavatum

Pelvis

Pemphigus

Pemphigus

Perforated Appendix

Pericarditis-Acute

Pericarditis-Chronic

Perigonitis

Periodontal Disease (lrritation Gum, Mouth, Problems)
Peripheral Neuropathy

Peripheral Vascular Disease Unspecified
Peritonitis, Chronic

Peritonitis, Unspecified

Person Awaiting Admission to Adequate Facility Elsewhere
Personality Disorder

Petechia, Petechiae

Pharyngitis, Acute (Sore Throat, Acute)
Pharyngitis, Chronic (Sore Throat, Chronic)
Phelbitis, Lower Extremities (Thrombophlebitis)
Phelebitis, Unspecified Site (Thrombophlebitis)
Phlegitis, Leg

Physical Therapy

Pian, Limb (Arm, LeQ)

Pickwickian Syndrome

Pilonidal Cyst



511.9 Pleural Effusion (Unspecified)

511 Pleurisy (Fibrothorax)

486 Pneumonia (Pneumonitis)
508 Pneumonia Due to Radiation
481 Pneumonia Lobar

V05.8 Pneumonia Vaccine

480.9 Pneumonia, Viral

507 Pneumonia-Aspiration

482.9 Pneumonia-Bacterial

512.8 Pneumothorax

5.9 Poisoning, Food

138 Poliomyelitis, Late Effect (Mult. Degererative Disability)
238.4 Polycythemia Vera

725 Polymyalgia Rheumatism
357.9 Polyneurpathy (Polyneuritis)
569 Polyp, Anus (Rectum)

219 Polyp, Cervis Uteri

211.3 Polyp, Colon

478.4 Polyp, Larynx

471.9 Polyp, Nasal

627.1 Post Menopausal Bleeding

365 Preasure, Ocular (Preglaucoma)

427.61 Premature Atrial Contractions

427.69 Premature Ventricular Contractions
367.4 Presbyopia

569.49 Proctitis (Anal Irritation, Rectocele, Male)
569.1 Prolapse, Anal (Anus, Rectum)

618.1 Prolapse, Uterine

618 Prolapse, Vaginal (Rectocele, Rectourethrocele, Urethrocele)
233.4 Prostate

601.9 Prostatitis

791 Proteinuria (Albuminuria)

376.3 Protosis

698.1 Pruritis of Genital Organs

698.9 Pruritus, Itching

696.1 Psoriasis



290.43 Psychosis with other Cerebrovascular Disturbance (Depressive)

290.4 Psychosis, Organic-Assoc. with Cerebral Arteriosclerosis
290.2 Psychosis, Senile
298.9 Psychosis, Unspecified (Confusion, Dementia, Deterioration, Incompetence)

290.1 Psychotic
374.3 Ptosis, Eyelid
309.81 PTSD

415.1 Pulmonary Embolism
515 Pulmonary Fibrosis
698 Puritis of Anus

287.2 Purpura

590.8 Pyelonephritis, Unspecified (Pyelitis)
537.81 Pylorospasm

780.6 Pyrexia of Unknown Origin (Fever)

344 Quadriplegia and Quadriparesis
437.8 Quariplegia, Cerebral
V66.1 Radiation Aftercare (Convalesence)

813.8 Radius, +/or Ulna

786.7 Rales

782.1 Rash, Undertermined Cause (Eruptions)
443 Raynauds's Disease or Syndrome

367.9 Refractive Error

307.59 Refusal of Food

V45.1 Renal Dialysis Status

583 Renal Disease
585 Renal Failure- Chronic
586 Renal Failure, Unspecified

593.9 Renal Insufficiency
799.1 Respiratory Failure
333.99 Restless Leg Syndrome

319 Retardation, Mental
317 Retardation, Mild
788.2 Retention of Urine
200 Reticulosarcoma

363.2 Retinitis
362.1 Retinopathy



398.9 Rhematic Heart Disease

729 Rheumatism

714 Rheumatoid Arthritis
472 Rhinitis, Chronic

807 Rib

724.8 Rigidity, Body (Spine)

277.5 Sanfilippo's Syndrome

133 Scabies

709.2 Scar (Cicatrix)

295.7 Schizo-Affective Disorder
301.2 Schizoid Personality

295.35 Schizophrenia

295.9 Schizophrenia (Any Type)
295.2 Schizophrenia, Catotonic Type

295.3 Schizophrenia, Chronic Paronoid (Paranoid Dementia)
724.3 Sciatica (Sciatic Neuritis)

379 Scleritis

341.9 Sclerosis, Cerebral

340 Sclerosis, Multiple

366.16 Sclerosis, Nuclear

587 Sclerosis, Renal (Atrophy)

737.3 Scoliosis

706.2 Sebaceous Cyst

690 Seborrhea (Dandruff, Dry Scalp)

780.3 Seizure Disorder

345.3 Seizure, Epileptic, Grand Mal (Status Epileptious)
345.2 Seizure, Epileptic, Petit Mal

780.3 Seizures (Convulsions, Non-Epileptic)
959.9 Self-Mutilation

290 Senile Dementia

797 Senility (Forgetfulness, Fraility, Old Age)
290.9 Senility, With Mental Changes

38.9 Sepsis (Septicemia)

302.9 Sexual Promisucuity

785.5 Shock
811 Shoulder



V45.2 Shunt, Cerebrospinal Fluid

461.9 Sinusitis, Acute

473.9 Sinusitis, Chronic (Sinus Infection)
Vv58.3 Sirgoca; Dressing Change

173.9 Skin

804 Skull

780.57 Sleep Apnea

780.5 Sleep Disorder

528.2 Sore, Canker

528.9 Soure Mouth (Due to Dentures)
530.5 Spasm, Esophageal

728.85 Spasm, Mucle (Inc. Lumbosacral)
599.8 Spasm, Urethral

342.1 Spastic Hemiplegia

V57.3 Speech Therapy

741 Spina Bifida

741.9 Spina Bifida, Without Mention of Hydrocephalus
336.9 Spinal Cord Compression

789.2 Splenomegaly

721.2 Spondlosis, Thoracic

721 Spondylosis-Cervical
721.3 Spondylosis-Lumbar
845 Sprain, Ankle

848.9 Sprain/Strain Unspecified Site
726.91 Spur, Bone

454 Stasis Ulcer
537 Stenosis, Pyloric
394 Stenosis-Mitral

719.5 Stiffness, Joint
426.9 Stokes-Adams Syndrome (Heart Block)
151.9 Stomach

528 Stomatitis
847 Strain (Sprain) Cervical Neck
560.2 Strangulation, Bowel (Twisted Volvulus)

308.9 Stress Reaction
569.2 Stricture, Stenosis, Anal (Anus, Rectum)



589.9 Stricture, Urethra (Mental)
530.3 Stricture-Esophagus

436 Stroke-Acute

438 Stroke-Old

759.6 Sturge-Weber Disease
373.11 Sty-Eye

430 Subarachnoid Hemorrhage
852.2 Subdural Hematoma
300.9 Suicide Risk

V66.0 Surgery

V66.0 Surgical Aftercare (Postoperative Aftercare, Convalescence)
719 Swelling, Joint

607.83 Swelling, Penis

729.81 Swelling, Toes

997.4 Swollen Stoma (Gastrointestmal)
780.2 Syncope

727 Synovits (Hydrosynovitis)

97.9 Syphlis (Lues)

94.89 Syphlis, Brain

94.9 Syphlis, Central Nervous System

97 Syphlis, Tertiary

427.1 Tachycardia, Paroxysmal Ventriculer
427 Tachycardia, Supraventriculer (Paroxysmal Aterial)
785.89 Tachycardia-Atrial. Bradycardia, Sinus)
785 Tachycardia-Unspecified

333.82 Tardive Dyskinesia
726.9 Tendinitis

703.8 Thickening, Nail

238.7 Thrombocythemia
287.5 Thrombocytopenia
451.9 Thrombohplebitis

434 Thrombosis, Cerebral
336.1 Thrombosis, Spinal (Vertebrae)
453.9 Thrombosis, Venus
453.8 Thrombosis-Deep Vein
453.9 Thrombosis-Venous



453.8 Thromosis, Deep Vein

112 Thrush

245.9 Thyroiditis

435.9 TIA (Transient Ischemic Attack)
823.8 Tibia +/or Fibula

307.2 TIC

350.1 TIC Douloureaux

110.9 Tinea

388.3 Tinnitus

525.9 Toothache

723.5 Torticollis (Wry Neck)

V55.0 Tracheostomy

V44.0 Tracheostomy

V55.0 Trachotomy

435.9 Trauma-Unspecified

781 Tremor (Dystonic Movements
704.2 Trichiasis

595.3 Trigonitis (Bladder)

11.9 Tuberculosis

V74.1 Tuberculosis Testing

11.9 Tuberculosis, Pulmonary, Unspecified
V12.0 Tuberculosis-Inactive

119.9 Tuberculosis-Unspeciified

239 Tumor, Unspecified, Stomach

707.8 Ulcer, Chronic, Any site

370 Ulcer, Corneal

532 Ulcer, Duodenal

532.4 Ulcer, Duodenal, With Hemorrhage
531.9 Ulcer, Gastric

569.82 Ulcer, Intestinal

533.9 Ulcer, Peptic

707.1 Ulcer, Skin, Lower Extremity (Except Decubitus, Ischemic)
454 Ulcer, Stasis

290.1 Uncomplicated

290 Uncomplicated

369.8 Unqualified Visual Loss, One Eye



369.9
597.8
599
708.9
179
595
616.1
456.1
454.1
454.9
454
456.8
427.41
805.8
780.4
574
101
8.8
269.2
787
780.7
728.9
783.2
290.1
290.3
290.12
290.2
290.13
290.21
879.2
873.2
814
53.29

Unspecified Visual Loss

Urethritis

Urosepsis

Urticaria (Hives)

Uterus

UTI (Urinary Tract Infection)
Vaginitis

Varices, Esophageal

Varicose Veins, Lower Extremities, with Stasis Dermatitis
Varicose Veins, Lower Extremities, without Ulcer
Varicose Veins, Lower Extremitities, with Ulcer (Stasis)
Varicosities of Other Sites
Ventricular Fibrillation

Vertebra, Spine

Vertigo

Vholelithiasis with Acute Cholecystitis
Vincents's Angina

Viral Enteritis

Vitamin Deficiency (Unspecified)
Vomiting

Weakness

Weakness, Muscle

Weight Loss

With Delirium

With Delirium

With Delusions

With Delusions

With Depressed Mood

With Depressed Mood

Wound, Abdominal

Wound, Nose

Wrist

Zoster, Ophthalmic



